Pursuant to notice published in the April 7th, 2022 issue of the Polk County News, the Board of County Commissioners convened at 2:00 p.m. in special session with all members present at the Polk County RPPD meeting room in Stromsburg. Also present for the special meeting were members of the Polk County RPPD Board of Directors and the Mayor and Councilmembers from the City of Stromsburg. A copy of the open meetings act was posted in the meeting room.

Barb Fowler, General Manager of Polk County RPPD, introduced Pat Pope with NPPD who presented the results of the high speed rural broadband feasibility study conducted for Polk County RPPD, Perennial PPD, Butler County RPPD, Polk County, York County and the City of Stromsburg. Keith Sinclair, with the National Rural Technology Cooperative, also participated in the presentation via Zoom. To make the project successful, a public/private partnership would mostly likely be needed, along with grant funding.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 3:30 p.m. The Board of Commissioners will meet again on April 19th and 26th, 2022. An agenda of the meetings will be available at the office of the County Clerk.

Approved:	/S/ Debra S. Girard	/S/ Jerry Westring	
	County Clerk	Chairman	